
U15WF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00

# Name Clubs Country Rank Birthdate
1 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla OSTRAVA CZE 4 14.08.2012
2 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea OSTRAVA CZE 14 14.08.2012
3 ANDRESOVÁ Adéla ČESKŠS CZE 12 26.02.2009
4 BĚČÁKOVÁ Karolína OSTRAVA CZE 999 07.02.2011
5 GREBENÍČKOVÁ Eva KŠ ZLÍN CZE 13 21.06.2010
6 HENDLOVÁ Klára S.VRŠOVICE CZE 14 19.07.2010
7 HOLÍKOVÁ Šárka SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 17 05.03.2010
8 KAVECKÁ Rut OSTRAVA CZE 4 11.09.2010
9 KOCMÁNKOVÁ Amélie USK PRAHA CZE 9 10.05.2011
10 KROPÁČOVÁ Valérie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 2 19.01.2009
11 KUZNÍKOVÁ Patricie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 999 21.09.2010
12 MUDROCHOVÁ Gabriela USK PRAHA CZE 3 22.05.2009
13 NĚMEČKOVÁ Anna BOHEMIANS CZE 10 19.07.2010
14 PARÁKOVÁ Natali BANÍK MOST CZE 999 17.02.2010
15 RÁDKOVÁ Amélie Karolína SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 17 27.05.2010
16 RADKOVÁ Eliška S.VRŠOVICE CZE 999 05.09.2010
17 ŠMEJKALOVÁ Barbora S.VRŠOVICE CZE 11 17.05.2009
18 TOPIARZOVÁ Tamara OSTRAVA CZE 19 10.10.2010
19 VETEŠNÍKOVÁ Zuzana TJSBNP CZE 7 27.06.2009



2 pools
1 pool of 9 and 1 pool of 10
All competitors (100%) promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 32 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



U15WF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Club Country Rank Notes
1 KROPÁČOVÁ Valérie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 2
2 MUDROCHOVÁ Gabriela USK PRAHA CZE 3
3 KAVECKÁ Rut OSTRAVA CZE 4
4 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla OSTRAVA CZE 4
5 VETEŠNÍKOVÁ Zuzana TJSBNP CZE 7
6 KOCMÁNKOVÁ Amélie USK PRAHA CZE 9
7 NĚMEČKOVÁ Anna BOHEMIANS CZE 10
8 ŠMEJKALOVÁ Barbora S.VRŠOVICE CZE 11
9 ANDRESOVÁ Adéla ČESKŠS CZE 12
10 GREBENÍČKOVÁ Eva KŠ ZLÍN CZE 13
11 HENDLOVÁ Klára S.VRŠOVICE CZE 14
12 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea OSTRAVA CZE 14
13 HOLÍKOVÁ Šárka SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 17
14 RÁDKOVÁ Amélie Karolína SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 17
15 TOPIARZOVÁ Tamara OSTRAVA CZE 19
16 BĚČÁKOVÁ Karolína OSTRAVA CZE 999
17 PARÁKOVÁ Natali BANÍK MOST CZE 999
18 RADKOVÁ Eliška S.VRŠOVICE CZE 999
19 KUZNÍKOVÁ Patricie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 999



U15WF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0007

Referee(s):

JANEČEK Lukáš (OSTRAVA / CZE)
PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (BANÍK MOST / CZE)

ADAMOVSKÁ Lea OSTRAVA / CZE

BĚČÁKOVÁ Karolína OSTRAVA / CZE

ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla OSTRAVA / CZE

HOLÍKOVÁ Šárka SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

KROPÁČOVÁ Valérie SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

KOCMÁNKOVÁ Amélie USK PRAHA / CZE

VETEŠNÍKOVÁ Zuzana TJSBNP / CZE

PARÁKOVÁ Natali BANÍK MOST / CZE

RADKOVÁ Eliška S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

ANDRESOVÁ Adéla ČESKŠS / CZE

Referee(s):

BLAHUT Jan (OSTRAVA / CZE)
PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (USK PRAHA / CZE)

KAVECKÁ Rut OSTRAVA / CZE

ŠMEJKALOVÁ Barbora S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

KUZNÍKOVÁ Patricie SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

GREBENÍČKOVÁ Eva KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

NĚMEČKOVÁ Anna BOHEMIANS / CZE

MUDROCHOVÁ Gabriela USK PRAHA / CZE

RÁDKOVÁ Amélie Karolína SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

HENDLOVÁ Klára S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

TOPIARZOVÁ Tamara OSTRAVA / CZE



U15WF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Club Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 MUDROCHOVÁ Gabriela USK PRAHA CZE 8 1,00 40 8 +32 Advanced
2 KROPÁČOVÁ Valérie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 8 0,89 43 13 +30 Advanced
3 ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla OSTRAVA CZE 7 0,78 40 17 +23 Advanced
4 VETEŠNÍKOVÁ Zuzana TJSBNP CZE 7 0,78 42 24 +18 Advanced
5 KOCMÁNKOVÁ Amélie USK PRAHA CZE 7 0,78 39 25 +14 Advanced
6 KAVECKÁ Rut OSTRAVA CZE 5 0,63 34 21 +13 Advanced
7 NĚMEČKOVÁ Anna BOHEMIANS CZE 5 0,63 31 22 +9 Advanced
8 KUZNÍKOVÁ Patricie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 5 0,63 35 30 +5 Advanced
9 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea OSTRAVA CZE 5 0,56 37 33 +4 Advanced
10 ŠMEJKALOVÁ Barbora S.VRŠOVICE CZE 4 0,50 31 28 +3 Advanced
11 GREBENÍČKOVÁ Eva KŠ ZLÍN CZE 4 0,50 24 27 -3 Advanced
12 RADKOVÁ Eliška S.VRŠOVICE CZE 3 0,33 26 37 -11 Advanced
13 PARÁKOVÁ Natali BANÍK MOST CZE 3 0,33 25 37 -12 Advanced
14 RÁDKOVÁ Amélie Karolína SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 2 0,25 21 36 -15 Advanced
15 TOPIARZOVÁ Tamara OSTRAVA CZE 2 0,25 16 37 -21 Advanced
16 BĚČÁKOVÁ Karolína OSTRAVA CZE 2 0,22 21 37 -16 Advanced
17 ANDRESOVÁ Adéla ČESKŠS CZE 2 0,22 19 39 -20 Advanced
18 HENDLOVÁ Klára S.VRŠOVICE CZE 1 0,13 16 39 -23 Advanced
19 HOLÍKOVÁ Šárka SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 1 0,11 11 41 -30 Advanced



U15WF
Table A (16)

1

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(14) RÁDKOVÁ Amélie Karolína

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

15

16

Table of 32

USK PRAHA / CZE

ČESKŠS / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

(14) RÁDKOVÁ Amélie Karolína
SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE



U15WF

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

1

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

4

Table B (8)

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

1

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

2

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

3

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

4

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

5

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

6

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

7

Ref: HOLÝ Lev (CZE)

8

Table A (16)

USK PRAHA / CZE

ČESKŠS / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

(14) RÁDKOVÁ Amélie Karolína
SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

Ref: DURAJ Stanislav (CZE)

1

Ref: BLAHUT Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: KLAR Jan (CZE)

3

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

4

Table C (8)

ČESKŠS / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

BANÍK MOST / CZE

(11) RÁDKOVÁ Amélie Karolína
SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE



U15WF

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

1

Ref: KLAR Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

3

Ref: PAVLÍČEK Tomáš (CZE)

4

Table D (8)

USK PRAHA / CZE

KŠ ZLÍN / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

BOHEMIANS / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

S.VRŠOVICE / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

1

Finals

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

1

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: HASÍK Karel (CZE)

1

Ref: CIGÁNEK Jan (CZE)

2

Ref: JANEČEK Lukáš (CZE)

3

Ref: PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna (CZE)

4

Table E (8)

USK PRAHA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

USK PRAHA / CZE

TJSBNP / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

OSTRAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE

SLEZAN OPAVA / CZE



U15WF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Clubs Country Birthdate
1 MUDROCHOVÁ Gabriela USK PRAHA CZE 22.05.2009
2 KROPÁČOVÁ Valérie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 19.01.2009
3T ADAMOVSKÁ Adéla OSTRAVA CZE 14.08.2012
3T VETEŠNÍKOVÁ Zuzana TJSBNP CZE 27.06.2009
5 KOCMÁNKOVÁ Amélie USK PRAHA CZE 10.05.2011
6 KAVECKÁ Rut OSTRAVA CZE 11.09.2010
7 KUZNÍKOVÁ Patricie SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 21.09.2010
8 ADAMOVSKÁ Lea OSTRAVA CZE 14.08.2012
9 NĚMEČKOVÁ Anna BOHEMIANS CZE 19.07.2010
10 ŠMEJKALOVÁ Barbora S.VRŠOVICE CZE 17.05.2009
11 GREBENÍČKOVÁ Eva KŠ ZLÍN CZE 21.06.2010
12 RADKOVÁ Eliška S.VRŠOVICE CZE 05.09.2010
13 PARÁKOVÁ Natali BANÍK MOST CZE 17.02.2010
14 RÁDKOVÁ Amélie Karolína SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 27.05.2010
15 TOPIARZOVÁ Tamara OSTRAVA CZE 10.10.2010
16 ANDRESOVÁ Adéla ČESKŠS CZE 26.02.2009
17 BĚČÁKOVÁ Karolína OSTRAVA CZE 07.02.2011
18 HENDLOVÁ Klára S.VRŠOVICE CZE 19.07.2010
19 HOLÍKOVÁ Šárka SLEZAN OPAVA CZE 05.03.2010



U15WF
Čermákův memoriál 2023
sobota 7. října 2023 - 14:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FTE-CZE Rating Member # Pool T32 A B C D E Semi Final
BLAHUT Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
CIGÁNEK Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DURAJ Stanislav CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HASÍK Karel CZE Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
HOLÝ Lev CZE Ref: 1
JANEČEK Lukáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KLAR Jan CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PAVLÍČEK Tomáš CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PRŮŠOVÁ Kristýna CZE Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1


